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Industrial Tools

VISE-GRIP® Locking
Sheet Metal Tool
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+ Makes bending, forming and
crimping sheet metal jobs easier

VISE-GRIP Locking Panel Clamp

251

+ Provides quick clamping and alignment
of auto body panels

VISE-GRIP Locking
Pinch Off Tool

+ Pinches off and locks onto tubing,
leaving both hands free to do
other work

Replacement Parts

Ahadaniang

40-07

M.

40-08

40153
+ Genuine VISE-GRIP replacement

parts include springs, adjusting
screws, chains and pads

Description Size

LOCKING TOOLS

VISE-GRIP Locking Welding Clamp

25

+ U-shaped jaw provides enhanced visibility
and more working space

VISE-GRIP Locking Chain Clamp

+ Chain holds and locks around any
shape or size

Original Handle

Jaw Jaw Jaw
Adjustment Depth Width

8R® 8" (200 mm) 0-1/2" (13mm) 1-3/4" (44 mm) 3-1/8" (78 mm)
9R® 9" (225 mm) 2-3/4" (70 mm) 2-1/2" (64 mm) 2-3/4" (70 mm)

9AC 9" (225mm) 3/8" (10 mm)  1/2" (12 mm)
20R®  9"(225mm) 18" (155 mm) - _
RR™ 7' (175mm) 1-1/4" (32mm) 1" (25 mm) -

Adjusting screw for 10R®, 10WR®, 10CR®, 20R®, 12LC®,
11R®, 11SP®, 18R®, 18SP™, 24R™, 24SP™ and 10LW®

Replacement spring for 10R®, 10WR®, 10CR®, 11R®, 11SP®,
20R®, 12LC® and 10LW®

Two pair medium, blue soft pads, fit swivel pads on 6SP®

Two pair large, blue soft pads, fit swivel pads on
11SP®, 18SP™, 24SP® and 318S®

Adjusting screw for 7TR®, TWR®, 7CR®, 9LN®, 8R®, 9R®, RR™ and 7LW®
Replacement spring for 7R®, 7WR®, 7CR®, 9LN®, 8R®, 9R®, RR™ and 7LW®
Replacement spring for 18R®, 18DR™ 18SP™, 24R™ and 24SP™
Replacement spring for 9DR™ and 9SP™
Adjusting screw for SWR®, 6LN®, 6BN®, 6R® and 6SP™
Replacement spring for 5WR®, 6LN®, 6BN®, 6R® and 6SP™
Replacement spring for 4WR®, 4LN®, 4SP™ and 4LW®
18" / 455 mm extension chain for 20R®

18" / 455 mm replacement chain for 20R®
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2-3/4" (70 mm)
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Description Stock #

40-07
40-08
40152
40153
40-21
40-22
40-34
40-50
40-51
40-52
40-92
40EXT

40REP

LOCKING SPECIALTY TOOLS/REPLACEMENT PARTS
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