

LOCKING SPECIALTY TOOLS/REPLACEMENT PARTS

VISE-GRIP Locking Welding Clamp

· U-shaped jaw provides enhanced visibility

VISE-GRIP Locking Chain Clamp

· Chain holds and locks around any

shape or size

and more working space

VISE-GRIP® Locking **Sheet Metal Tool**



· Makes bending, forming and crimping sheet metal jobs easier

VISE-GRIP Locking Panel Clamp



· Provides quick clamping and alignment of auto body panels

VISE-GRIP Locking Original Handle Pinch Off Tool



· Pinches off and locks onto tubing, leaving both hands free to do other work

_					
Description	Size	Jaw Adjustment	Jaw Depth	Jaw Width	Stock #
8R®	8" (200 mm)	0-1/2" (13mm)	1-3/4" (44 mm)	3-1/8" (78 mm)	23
9R®	9" (225 mm)	2-3/4" (70 mm)	2-1/2" (64 mm)	2-3/4" (70 mm)	25
9AC	9" (225 mm)	3/8" (10 mm)	1/2" (12 mm)	2-3/4" (70 mm)	251
20R®	9" (225 mm)	18" (455 mm) chain	-	-	27
RR™	7" (175 mm)	1-1/4" (32 mm)	1" (25 mm)	_	29

Replacement Parts



40-07



40-08



40153

· Genuine VISE-GRIP replacement parts include springs, adjusting screws, chains and pads

Description	Stock #
Adjusting screw for 10R®, 10WR®, 10CR®, 20R®, 12LC®, 11R®, 11SP®, 18R®, 18SP™, 24R™, 24SP™ and 10LW®	40-07
Replacement spring for 10R®, 10WR®, 10CR®, 11R®, 11SP®, 20R®, 12LC® and 10LW®	40-08
Two pair medium, blue soft pads, fit swivel pads on 6SP®	40152
Two pair large, blue soft pads, fit swivel pads on 11SP®, 18SP™, 24SP® and 318S®	40153
Adjusting screw for 7R®, 7WR®, 7CR®, 9LN®, 8R®, 9R®, RR™ and 7LW®	40-21
Replacement spring for 7R®, 7WR®, 7CR®, 9LN®, 8R®, 9R®, RR™ and 7LW®	40-22
Replacement spring for $18R^{\circledast},~18DR^{\text{\tiny{TM}}},~18SP^{\text{\tiny{TM}}},~24R^{\text{\tiny{TM}}}$ and $24SP^{\text{\tiny{TM}}}$	40-34
Replacement spring for 9DR™ and 9SP™	40-50
Adjusting screw for 5WR®, 6LN®, 6BN®, 6R® and 6SP $^{\!\scriptscriptstyle M}$	40-51
Replacement spring for 5WR®, 6LN®, 6BN®, 6R® and 6SP™	40-52
Replacement spring for 4WR®, 4LN®, 4SP™ and 4LW®	40-92
18" / 455 mm extension chain for 20R®	40EXT
18" / 455 mm replacement chain for 20R®	40REP